

UPL Limited, UPL House 610 B/2, Bandra Village Off Western Express Highway Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051, India

w: upl-ltd.com e: contact@upl-ltd.com t: +91 22 7152 8000

## 21st September 2020

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G
Dalal Street, Fort	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East
Mumbai - 400001	Mumbai - 400051
SCRIP CODE: 512070	SYMBOL: UPL

Sub: Intimation of Analyst / Institutional Investor meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company will be participating in a

conference call with Analyst / Investors as per the details given below:

Date, Day & Time	Name of Fund/ Analysts/Institutional Investor/ Broker/ Broker Conference etc.	Venue and Type of meeting
22 <sup>nd</sup> September 2020 (Tuesday) 10:00 am to 11:00 am 22 <sup>nd</sup> September 2020	Columbia Investment Management     UBS Asset Management	Virtual Conference organised by J.P. Morgan
(Tuesday) 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm	<ul> <li>ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Co Ltd</li> <li>Rwc Asset Management Llp</li> <li>Rwc Singapore Pte Ltd</li> <li>Samsung Asset Management (Hong Kong) Limited</li> <li>Skagen As</li> </ul>	Worgan
24 <sup>th</sup> September 2020 (Thursday) 6:00pm - 7:00pm	<ul> <li>Amundi France</li> <li>Anima SGR</li> <li>HSBC Asset Management - India</li> <li>Lazard Asset Management</li> <li>Skagen As</li> <li>Wellington Management Company – US</li> </ul>	

The above schedule is subject to change due to exigencies, if any. The above information is also being hosted on the Company's website – <a href="https://www.upl-ltd.com">www.upl-ltd.com</a>.

We request you to take the same on your record and inform all your constituents accordingly. Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For **UPL Limited** 

Sandeep Deshmukh

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

(ACS - 10946)